Client Code: KATOSH.058AUS

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les); (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Keiichi Kushida	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001 Japan	
	attached?		
	() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
		() Yes (X) No	
	Nature of conveyance:	() 163 (A) NO	
	(X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name		
	( ) Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):	
	signatures)		
	March 8, 2010	(X) Patent Application No.: 12/726,288 Filing Date: March 17, 2010	
		Additional numbers attached?	
		() Yes (X) No	
	<ol><li>Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Customer No. 20,995		
	Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor		
	Irvine, CA 92614 <b>Return Fax:</b> (949) 760-9502		
	Attorney's Docket No.: KATOSH.058AUS		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
	Statement and signature.	<u>.</u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Irfan A. Lateef Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing			
		Taketh M. 117	
		ature Date	
			51,922
	Registration No.		
Total number of pages including sover sheet, attachments and desuments 2		salvant attackments and decourants 2	
Dv	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2  Documents transmitted via Eacsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

## Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

8737842 // 031710

**PATENT REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0769** 

700432193

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinsfier, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(us) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001 Japan (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) . SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE AND METHOD OF UPDATING DATA STORED IN THE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE relating to International Patent Application and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Keiichi KUSHIDA (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date)

(Type Name)

PATENT

REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0770

**RECORDED: 03/17/2010**